Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Executed:	Name: Open Interface North America, Inc.
Burns, Gregory Aug 14, 2006	
Malsbury, Todd R. Aug 14, 2006 Dolf, Richard A. Aug 14, 2006	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 506 Second Avenue, Suite 420
Execution Date(s) see Above	
✓ Assignment Merger	City Cooking
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Seattle
Joint Research Agreement	State: WA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S. Zip: 98104
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Soundy. See See See See See See See See See Se
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: James L Davison	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 19822 226th Ave NE	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Woodinville	8. Payment Information
State: WA Zip:98077	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8885 Expiration Date Feb 09
Phone Number: <u>425.844.6422</u>	,
Fax Number: 425.732.0250	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: <u>jimld@msn.com</u>	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: amer L. Dami	8/20/2006
Signature	Date
James L Davison	Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and documents:
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018147 FRAME: 0635

## Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Todd R. Malsbary, of King County, Washington, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto the Open Interface North America, Inc. of King County, Washington (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE) and to its assigns or successors ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in, the Utility Patent Application entitled:

"Using Bluetooth to Establish Ad-Hoc Connections Between Non-Bluetooth Wireless Communication Modules"

co-invented by ASSIGNOR; the application for the United States Patent therefor, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number 11/483,214 filed 07/07/2006 any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and any applications which are continuations, continuations in part, substitutes, or divisions of said application.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights resulting from the above identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand on the date below.

Signed: TmV 2m Date: 8/14/06

King County, Washington.

PATENT REEL: 018147 FRAME: 0636

## Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Richard A. Dolf, of King County, Washington, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto the Open Interface North America, Inc. of King County, Washington (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE) and to its assigns or successors ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in, the Utility Patent Application entitled:

"Using Bluetooth to Establish Ad-Hoc Connections Between Non-Bluetooth Wireless Communication Modules"

co-invented by ASSIGNOR; the application for the United States Patent therefor, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number 11/483,214 filed 07/07/2006 any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and any applications which are continuations, continuations in part, substitutes, or divisions of said application.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights resulting from the above identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand on the date below.

Signed: /

King County, Washington.

PATENT REEL: 018147 FRAME: 0637

\_\_\_ Date: <u>8/14/06</u>

RECORDED: 08/20/2006